

(ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਅਦਾਰਾ)

ਬੇਰੂਪ, ਸ਼ਰੰਪ ਸ਼ਾਪਲੈਟਸ, ਟੂ ਲੈਸੀ ਰੋਡ, ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ-110003, ਫੋਨ: 24365161, ਫੈਕਸ: 24360644,
ਈ-ਮੇਲ: reccops@red.nic.in ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ: www.redindia.nic.in ਸੀਐਮਆਈਐਨ: L40101DL1969GOI005095

* ਇਹ ਵਿਧਾਨਕ ਹਿਲਾਜ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ

ਖੁਸ਼ਹਾਲੀ ਦੇ ਲਈ ਉਰਜਾ ਦੀ ਸਾਂਭ-ਸੰਭਾਲ.



ਓਸਵਾਲ ਗਰੀਨਟੈਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

(ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਓਸਵਾਲ ਕੈਮੀਕਲਜ਼ ਐਂਡ ਫਰਟੀਲਾਈਜਰਜ਼ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਵਜੋਂ ਜਾਣੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ)

(ਸੀ ਆਈ ਐਨ: L24112PB1981PLC031099)

ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ: ਅੰਤਰਿਕਸ ਭਵਨ, 22, ਕਸਤੂਰਬਾ ਗਾਂਧੀ ਮਾਰਗ, ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ-110001

ਜਨ, 2015 ਨੂੰ ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਲਈ ਅਣਅਭਿਵਿਕਤ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਸਟੇਟਮੈਂਟ

[illegible]

ਸ਼ੀ. ਨੰ.	ਥਾਂਵ	30.06.2015 ਨੂੰ ਭਰਮ ਹੋਏ 3 ਮਹੀਨੇ
ਸੀ	ਨਿਵੇਸ਼ਕਾਂ ਦਾ ਇਕਾਇਤਾ	
	ਕਿਸੇ/ਸੀ ਦੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂਆਤ 'ਤੇ ਵਿਚਾਰ ਅਧੀਨ	1
	ਕਿਸੇ/ਸੀ ਦੇ ਸ਼ੁਰੂਆਤ 'ਤੇ	3
	ਕਿਸੇ/ਸੀ ਦੇ ਸ਼ੁਰੂਆਤ 'ਤੇ	3
	ਕਿਸੇ/ਸੀ ਦੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂਆਤ 'ਤੇ ਬਚਾਅ ਅਨੁਪਾਤ	1

ਸੈਗਮੈਂਟਵਾਇਜ਼ ਰੈਬੋਨਿਊ, ਨਥੀਜੇ ਅਤੇ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਇੰਪਲਾਈਡ

ਕਸ਼ੀ ਨੰ.	ਵੇਰਵੇ	31.03.2015 ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਹਿੰਦੂ ਪੁਸ਼ਤਕਾਗਰੀ ਤਿੰਨਾਂ ਦੇ 3 ਮਹੀਨੇ (ਅੰਤਰਿਕ)	30.06.2014 ਤੋਂ ਮੁਕਾਮ ਵੇਰੇ ਪੁਸ਼ਤਕਾਗਰੀ ਤਿੰਨਾਂ ਦੇ 3 ਮਹੀਨੇ (ਅੰਤਰਿਕ)
(1)	(2)	(4)	(5)
1	ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਫੈਕਟਰੀ (ਨਿਯੋਜਿਤ ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ/ਸੰਚਾਲਨਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਅਮਲਦ)		
(ਇ)	ਬੀਮਲ ਅਲੋਟ		
(ਬੀ)	ਨਿਯੋਜਿਤ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ		
(ਸੀ)	ਟਰੇਡਿੰਗ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ		91.77
(ਜੀ)	ਅਟਰੇਡ		
	ਕੁੱਲ ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਫੈਕਟਰੀ		91.77
2	ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਸਿਫਟਰ ਟੈਕਸ ਅਤੇ ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਨਾਭ (-/ (ਹਾਨੀ) (-)		
(ਇ)	ਬੀਮਲ ਅਲੋਟ	(137.69)	(42.57)
(ਬੀ)	ਨਿਯੋਜਿਤ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ	1,070.87	1,495.10
(ਸੀ)	ਟਰੇਡਿੰਗ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ	(1,317.86)	4.29
(ਜੀ)	ਅਟਰੇਡ	109.96	113.77
	ਕੁੱਲ ਕੋ: ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ (ਕੋਲ ਬਿੰਨ ਨਾਭ ਸਹਿਤ)	8.90	298.42
	ਕੁੱਲ ਕੋ: ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਕਰ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ	75.00	
	ਪ੍ਰੋਜ਼ ਅਨਾਪਦਤ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਕਾਮਾਨ ਨਿਯੋਜਿਤ ਨਾਭ	(358.62)	1,272.17
3	ਕਮਾਨੀ ਕਾਰੀ ਮੁੱਲੀ ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਕੋਲਾਈਜ਼ੀਅ ਪਲਾਟ ਕੋ: ਬਿਭਾਜਿਤ ਅਨਾਨੇ		
(ਇ)	ਬੀਮਲ ਅਲੋਟ	103,426.42	94,070.38
(ਬੀ)	ਨਿਯੋਜਿਤ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ	70,165.22	90,284.13
(ਸੀ)	ਟਰੇਡਿੰਗ ਕਰਤੀਬਿਧੀਆਂ	3,143.27	554.53
(ਜੀ)	ਅਟਰੇਡ	35,615.38	34,916.70
	ਕਮਾਨੀ ਕਾਰੀ ਕੁੱਲ ਮੁੱਲੀ	212,550.29	209,825.74

टिपटोपः

੧. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਆਇਡ ਬੇਨੀਤ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਆਇਡ ਬੇਨੀਤ ਨੇ 13 ਅਕਤੂਬਰ, 2015 ਨੂੰ ਹੋਈ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿੱਚ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਹਨ।
੨. ਮਾਨੀਅਰਿੰਗ ਬੋਰਡ ਆਫ਼ ਆਇਡ ਬੇਨੀਤ, ਨਿਯੁਕਤ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਟ੍ਰੇਨਿੰਗ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਵੱਖਰੇ ਕਾਰਜਾਂ ਲਈ ਨਿਯੁਕਤ ਕਰਕੇ ਰੱਖੇ ਹਨ।
੩. ₹ 75.00 ਲੱਖ ਦੇ ਅਨੁਮਾਪਿਤ ਅਭਿਆਸ ਲਈ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਸੰਬੰਧਿਤ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਵਿਭਿੰਨ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ
੪. ਟੈਕਸ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਚਾਲੂ ਕਰ ਅਤੇ ਈ ਟੀ ਬੀਡੀ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹਨ।
੫. ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਾਲ ਅਗਲੇ ਦੋ ਅਕਤੂਬਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਚਾਲੂ ਕਰ ਅਤੇ ਈ ਟੀ ਬੀਡੀ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹਨ।

ਬਰਡ ਦੇ ਹੁਕਮ ਦੁਆਰਾ

ਸਥਾਨ: ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ

दिनांक: 13 अक्टूबर, 2015

ਅਨਿਲ ਭੱਲਾ

ਮਿਲੇਸਿੰਘ ਭਾਗਲਵੇਕਟਰ

ਗੁਜਰ: ਦਲਬਰ: ਨਜ਼ਦੀਕ ਜੈਨ ਕਾਲੋਨੀ, ਵਿਜੈ ਇੰਦਰ ਨਗਰ, ਡਾਬਾ ਰੋਡ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ-141003 (ਪੰਜਾਬ)
ਸੰਪਰਕ: 0161-2544238, ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ: www.oswalgreens.com; ਈਮੇਲ ਆਈ. ਡੀ: oswal@oswalgreens.com

Daily Post Sathandham 14108718

⑥

him and attacked the marshal with a knife, a police officer said, adding the accused ran away from the spot. The marshal was taken to

gers in July this year. The move was aimed to protect them from eve-teasing and other forms of crimes on DTC buses.

All audit of the construction jail has found loopholes on 60 counts. The work of Mandoli jail is almost complete but the Delhi

has raised serious questions on the standards followed in the construction of Mandoli jail. Sources said walls are low

can easily throw objects inside the jail premises," an official said. The officials of the Tihar have intimated the Public

6,000 in all the nine jail Rohini Jail, which is also part of Tihar is running over twice of its capacity.

START REPORTER NEW DELHI In a bid to fulfill another of its poll promises, the AAP Government has proposed to provide free WiFi usage of up to 1 GB per month in all Government and private colleges within one year. The move yielded mixed reactions with some claiming it to be a climbdown by AAP that earlier had promised WiFi without any rider. Speaking on 'Wireless Broadband Vision Forum' at FICCI Federation House, vice-chairman of Delhi Dialogue Commission Ashish Kheta said as part of the first phase of its implementation, the free WiFi will be provided in all Government and private colleges. He also added that the first phase will be completed within one year. In second and third phases, public WiFi will be provided in rural areas and unauthorised colonies respectively, he added. There are roughly 275 rural and urban villages which don't have access of internet in the Capital. "The minimum speed of the WiFi that we are proposing is 1 Mbps for good user experience and each user should get 1 GB of downloads for a month free. In the first phase, which should not take more than one year to complete, free WiFi will be available in both private and Government colleges in



Oswal Greentech Limited

(Formerly Known as Oswal Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.)
(CIN: L24112PB1981PLC031099)

Corporate Office : Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

Part - I					(₹ in Lacs)
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous 3 Months ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	29,544.42	-	91.77	95.14
	(b) Other Operating income	2,099.65	409.62	2,052.36	5,780.04
	Total Income from Operations (net)	31,644.07	409.62	2,144.13	5,875.18
2.	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	30,761.97	-	90.11	6,183.15
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	(956.27)	-	-	(6,090.27)
	(c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	184.35	168.59	190.60	806.99
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	58.41	74.51	77.79	305.96
	(f) Donation	74.16	54.43	57.83	83.89
	(g) Rent	79.53	77.97	79.78	319.51
	(h) Consultancy & Professional Fees	83.39	89.69	104.65	374.08
	(i) Other Expenses	212.14	328.79	141.26	1,066.20
	Total Expenses	30,497.68	793.98	742.02	9,049.51
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (1-2)	1,146.39	(384.36)	1,402.11	2,825.67
4.	Other Income	511.75	109.64	168.48	2,696.49
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (3+4)	1,658.14	(274.72)	1,570.59	5,522.16
6.	Finance Costs	0.01	8.90	298.42	314.92
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items and prior period items (5-6)	1,658.13	(283.62)	1,272.17	5,207.24
8.	Exceptional Items	75.00	75.00	-	384.93
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional items but before prior period items (7-8)	1,583.13	(358.62)	1,272.17	4,822.31
10.	Prior period items	-	-	-	10.40
11.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9-10)	1,583.13	(358.62)	1,272.17	4,811.91
12.	a. Tax Expense (incl. deferred tax)	353.90	(57.58)	266.68	1,074.83
13.	b. Prior Period Tax	-	7.04	-	7.04
14.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1,229.23	(308.08)	1,005.49	3,736.04
15.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
16.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				166,869.37
16.i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.48	(0.12)	0.39	1.45
	(b) Diluted	0.48	(0.12)	0.39	1.45
16.ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.48	(0.12)	0.39	1.45
	(b) Diluted	0.48	(0.12)	0.39	1.45
Part - II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2015					
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1.	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	91,612,324	91,612,324	91,612,324	91,612,324
	- Percentage of shareholding	35.67	35.67	35.67	35.67
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	165,196,835	165,196,835	165,196,835	165,196,835
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	64.33	64.33	64.33	64.33

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1.	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	91,612,324	91,612,324	91,612,324	91,612,324
	- Percentage of shareholding	35.67	35.67	35.67	35.67
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	165,196,835	165,196,835	165,196,835	165,196,835
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	64.33	64.33	64.33	64.33

S.No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.06.2015
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1
	Received during the quarter	3
	Disposed off during the quarter	3
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED (₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Previous 3 Months ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	Segment Revenue				
	(Net sale/ income from operations)				
a)	Real Estate	-	-	-	-
b)	Investment Activities	-	-	-	-
c)	Trading Activities	29,544.42	-	91.77	95.14
d)	Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Revenue	29,544.42	-	91.77	95.14
2	Segment Result				
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest				
a)	Real Estate	(126.55)	(137.69)	(42.57)	(404.10)
b)	Investment Activities	1,333.84	1,070.87	1,495.10	7,081.27
c)	Trading Activities	110.92	(1,317.86)	4.29	(1,604.53)
d)	Unallocated	339.93	109.96	113.77	439.12
	Less: Interest (including other finance cost)	0.01	8.90	298.42	314.92
	Less: Exceptional items	75.00	75.00	-	384.93
	Net Profit before tax but after exceptional and extraordinary items	1,583.13	(358.62)	1,272.17	4,811.91
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities)				
a)	Real Estate	107,386.27	103,426.42	84,070.38	103,426.42
b)	Investment Activities	59,691.24	70,165.22	90,284.13	70,165.22
c)	Trading Activities	11,286.74	3,143.27	554.53	3,143.27
d)	Unallocated	35,415.27	35,815.38	34,916.70	35,815.38
	Total Capital Employed	213,779.52	212,550.29	209,825.74	212,550.29

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2015.
- The Company continues to recognize Real Estate, Investing Activities and Trading Activities as separate Business Segments.
- Exceptional items of the Company include Provision for Doubtful Advances of ₹ 75.00 Lacs.
- Tax expenses includes Current Tax and MAT credit.
- Previous year period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 13, 2015

Anil Bhalla
Managing Director

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161-2544238; Website: www.oswalgreens.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalgreens.com

Although every possible care and caution has been taken to avoid errors or omissions, this publication is being sold on the condition and understanding that information given in this publication is merely for reference and must not be taken as having authority of or binding in any way on the writers, editors, publishers or any responsibility for any damage or loss to any person, a purchaser of this publication or not for the result of any action taken on the basis of this work. All disputes are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of competent court and forums in Delhi/New Delhi only.

Printed and published by Chandan Mitra for and on behalf of CMYK Printech Ltd., 2nd Floor, Link House, 3 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, and printed at Jagran Prakashan Ltd, D 210,211 Sector-63, Noida (U.P.). Editor: Chandan Mitra. AIR SURCHARGE of ₹ 2.00 East: Calcutta. Mumbay: Ahmedabad South: Hyderabad, Bangalore & Chennai. Central : Khajuraho, Delhi Telephones: EPABX-40754100, 23755271-74, 9871234271. Lucknow Office: 4th Floor, Sahara Shopping Centre, Faizabad Road, Lucknow-226 016. Telephones: 0522-2346443, 2346444, 2346445.

Pioneer - Delhi 14/8/15

6

CONGRATULATIONS

Indraprasth Sanjeevni NGO
Just Dial for its excellent service
this occasion Mr. Joginder Singh
of (NGO) congratulated Mr.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra (Gen. Sec.
Singh (Vice President) for NGO
years. Mr. Sanjeev Arora said the
registered with Just Dial, is the
number which is an extra ordinary

Our Motto is
Santosh Arora
President
9971905555
Website : www.in...